District I		NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT										
625 N. French Dr., Ho District II					New Mexico and Natural Resources			OCT 04 2017 Form Revised Augu				
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III								Submit 1 Convite appropriate Distri		muiota Diatui	at Office in	
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV						vation Division St. Francis Dr.		RECEIVED cordance with 19.15.29 N			.29 NMAC.	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505						, NM 87505						
		Rele	ease Notifi	cation	and Co	orrective A	ction		-			
<u>NABI727842978</u>						OPERATOR Contact Wesley Ryan-Product			Initial Report Final Repor			
Name of Compar Address 6488 Sev	iy Devon Energ	y Product Artesia, N	<u>10n Company [</u> NM 88210			esley Ryan-Pro No. 575-390-54		Foreman	1			
Facility Name Sin					Facility Ty							
Surface Owner Federal			Mineral Owner H			Federal			API No 30-015-38481			
			LOCA	ATION	OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter Section		Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the		t/West Line County			·····	
L 17	19S	31E	1980		FSL	340	F	WL	EDDY			
		La	titude: 32.65860	075	Lon	gitude:-103.899	0021					
			NAT	TURE	OF RELI	EASE						
Type of Release Produced Water Source of Release Produced Water Storage			1		Volume of				ed 50 BBLS			
Source of Kelease I	Produced water Si	orage 1 an	К		Date and Hour of OccurrenceDate and Hour of DiscoverySeptember 19, 2017 4:30 PMSeptember 19, 2017 4:30 PM							
Was Immediate No			No 🗖 Not R	equired	If YES, To Whom? d BLM- Shelly Tucker & OCD-Mike Bratcher							
Yes No Not Required   By Whom? Leonard Aguilar-Assistant Foreman					Date and Hour BLM: September 20, 2017 2:43 PM OCD: September 20,							
					2017 2:54 PM If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						nume impacting	g the wa	tercourse				
If a Watercourse w	vas Impacted, De	scribe Ful	ly.* N/A		<u> </u>	·····		<u></u>				
Describe Cause of The pump malfunct containment, Upon been fixed.	ioned and went do	wn on a pi	ump malfunction									
Describe Area Affe 50 BBLS of Produc recovered. The rele area is 90ft. x 40ft. d liner was visually evidence that the I hereby certify that regulations all opera public health or the should their operatio or the environment. federal, state, or loc	ed Water was rele ase originated from on the well pad an inspected by De spill fluids left c the information g ators are required to environment. The ons have failed to In addition, NMC	ased from m the Prod d inside th evon field ontainme iven above o report an e acceptand adequately OCD accep	the storage tank. luced Water stora e containment are staff for any pi nt. e is true and comp nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep 7 investigate and	ge tank a ea. All f nholes c olete to the release no ort by the remediate	nd was relea luid stayed w or punctures le best of my otifications au NMOCD m e contaminati	sed into the lined SI and none were knowledge and und perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thi	SPCC con found. inderstar ctive acti Report" d reat to gr	ontainmen tainment. Based on d that pur- ons for rel oes not rel ound wate	t. The ap Once flu this insp suant to l eases wh ieve the r, surface	pproximate a tids were rem pection then NMOCD rul- nich may end operator of l e water, hum	affected noved the re is no es and langer iability nan health	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVIS	SION		
Signature: Jennífer Reyna					Signed By Mily Demonstrate							
Printed Name: Jennifer Reyna					Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Field Admin Support					Approval Date: D517 Expiration Date: NA							
E-mail Address: jennifer.reyna@dvn.com					Conditions of Approval:							
Date: 9/25/2017 Phone: 575.746.5588 Please refer to t							INd	-		2RP-4	427	
Attach Additional	Sheets If Neces	sary	Cons	ervation	Division W						·	
				ted form								
			http:/	//www.e	emnrd.state	<u>.nm.us/</u>						

OCD/ forms.html Thank you

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Fisher, Sheila <sheila.fisher@dvn.com></sheila.fisher@dvn.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, October 4, 2017 3:37 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD; Shelly Tucker (stucker@blm.gov)
Cc:	Shoemaker, Mike; Fulks, Brett; Reyna, Jennifer; DeLaRosa, Dana; Ryan, Wesley; Aguilar,
	Leonard
Subject:	Sirius 17 Fed 3_50bbls pw_9.19.17
Attachments:	Sirius 17 Fed Com 3H_50 bbls pw_Initial C-141_9.19.17.doc; Sirius 17 Fed Com 3H_50
	bbls pw_GIS Image_9.19.17.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Attached please find the Initial C-141 and GIS Image for the 50bbls produced water release at the Sirius 17 Fed Com 3H on 9.19.17.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Sheila Fisher Field Admin Support Production B-Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 748 1829 Direct



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.

